

P.O. Mawkyrwat South West Khasi Hills District, Meghalaya - 793114

Email: sscollegem@rediffmail.com, sngapsyiemcollege@gmail.com 🖔 :94361-06831/93667-48870, Website : sngapsyiemcollege.in

Accredited "B" Grade by NAAC.

Adoption of Mawtngam Village by Sngap Syiem College, Mawkyrwat

The College had planned to adopt Mawtngam Village from the Academic session 2024-25, as per the IQAC Meeting held on 29th November, 2023 had unanimously resolved to adopt Mawtngam Village from the next Academic session and to immediately seek agreement from the Village headman/Myntri for this purpose.

[Extract of the resolution: Date 29th November, 2023. Resolution Sl. No 8(vi) - To seek agrrement from the headman of Mawtngam Village to be as the adopted village of Sngap Syiem *College, Mawkyrwat from the next academic session*]

Purpose of planning to adopt Mawtngam Village:

In the past 20 years the college has adopted more than 6 villages. From next academic session that is 2024-25, the college is planning to adopt one special village to be looked after by the College Community. This village is

- The birth place of the great King which the College had named after
- Located in the southern part of the district at a distance of 12 kilometres from the college. Unfortunately, there is no proper transport facility which the people of this village can benefit.
- Villagers required to travel on foot for about 2 hours to reach the main road.
- Populationis approximately 400 out of which 291 are female and the rest are male
- 80% of the villagers are involved either in farming or agriculture related activities.
- Survey was conducted to identify the socio-economic problems of the village, the sources of water, the educational background of the people and was found out that people of this village live a very difficult and hard life.
- Very few inhabitants were very much concerned about the importance of education especially for higher education.
- The main purpose of adopting this village is based on the fact that, being the birth place of U Sngap Sing Syiemlieh in which the college had named after this renowned person and also to help not only in promoting various aspects of development but especially in creating awareness and helping the youth in terms of educational needs.

The College visited this village on the 30th November 2023 leaded by Principal, accompanied by teachers, the Alumni and students as it coincided with the observation of U Sngap Syiem Day. During the visit verbal agreement already received from the headman for the said purpose. The College is still waiting for the official agreement.

(Dr. K. K. Nongsiej)

Principal

Sngap Syiem College